

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6962/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in RA No. 54/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GREEN VIEW TEA & INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Atish Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of execution of award on condition that the petitioner shall

deposit 50% of the enhanced compensation i.e. Rs.2,18,418/- before the District

Judge, Golaghat. The respondent claimant would be at liberty to withdraw 50% of

the amount on furnishing security. The balance 50% of enhanced compensation

shall be deposited in a nationalized bank for a period of one year.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER