

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15810/2005

NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GREEN VIEW TEA & INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing rejoinder,PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS and

prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7182 of 2005

(With appln(s) for bringing on record addl. Facts and C/delay in filing rejoinder and with prayer for

interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Devi Oniom, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

e) to file counter

Two weeks' time has been granted to respondent Collector(Stat

affidavit, as prayed for.

List again on 18.8.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

)

REGISTRAR

ns