

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15810/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2004 in RA No. 54/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GREEN VIEW TEA & INDUSTRIES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing rejoinder,placing addl.

Documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7182 of 2005

(With appln. for bringing on record addl.facts and c/delay in filing rejoinder,prayer for interim relief & office report)For final disposal)

Date: 24/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.,Mr. B. Aggarwal, Adv.

In SLP(C) 7182/05

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.,Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Singh, Adv.,Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv., Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Singh, Adv., Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

For M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Mr. J.R. Luwang, Adv., Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post in the 2nd week of January, 2007, on a non-misc.
day.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER