

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). OF 2007

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.15810 OF 2005

NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GREEN VIEW TEA & INDUSTRIES & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO...OF 2007 @ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(C)NO.7182 OF 2005

Date: 15.3.2007 These appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. Ng.J.R.Luwang, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P.Singh pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee.

Delay in filing the Special Leave Petition as also in filing the Rejoinder Affidavit is condoned.

Special Leave granted in both the matters.

The appeals are partly allowed in terms of the signed judgment.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)